## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: Ukiah Unified School District		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Addre	200:	Address:	710 Maple Avenue
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth		Ukiah, CA	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			Contact:G	abriel Sherman
	Sacramento, OA 93612-3044	Sacramento,	, CA 95014	Phone:(70	7) 472-5080
X	County Clerk County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Rd # 1020			Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Ukiah, CA 95482			Address:	
				Contact:_	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021060580					
Project Title: Ukiah High School Athletic Field Improvement Project					
Project Applicant: Ukiah Unified School District					
Project Location (include county): 1000 Low Gap Road, City of Ukiah, County of Mendocino					
The Ukiah Unified School District is proposing a number of improvements and renovations to Ukiah High School athletic fields. These include replacing the existing natural-turf north field with a new lighted all-weather synthetic turf soccer field, scoreboard, seating areas, fencing, and stormwater drainage improvements. The project also includes replacement of existing high pressure sodium or metal halide lighting with LED lights at the existing track and field stadium. Repaving, minor utilities trenching, and Americans with Disabilities Act improvements would occur along an existing fire lane within the Ukiah High School campus.					
This is to advise that the Ukiah Unified School District has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)					
described project on August 19, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.					
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.					
<ol> <li>The project [□] will ∠ will not have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>					
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  511 S. Orchard Avenue, Ukiah, CA 95482					
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	DX	1	Title	CONFORMED COPY
Date	9: 8.20.21		Date Receiv	ved for fili	Copy of Document Recorded on 08/20/2021 11:58:04 AM as 2021-E0071 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.